
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3403
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2010
PERFORMANCE OF STATE OWNED AIRPORTS
Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any incentive linked scheme for Airports Authority of India (AAI) to better the performance of State owned airports, bringing them at par with those run by private operators;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the salient features of these schemes and status of it implementations;

(c) the estimated total annual expenditure likely to be incurred for the scheme; and

(d) the extent to which the proposed scheme would encourage employees/staff of AAI for better performance and create competitive environment among various airports and with private sector airports?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) No, Madam.

(b), (c) & (d) Do not arise.
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